belfuse.com
Additional resources:  Product page  |  3D model  |  PCB footprint
Date  12/15/2025
Page  1 of 6
Date  12/15/2025
Page  1 of 6
SERIES: MDP65 | DESCRIPTION: 65 W AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
FEATURES

  Ripple is peak to peak with 20 MHz bandwidth and10 μF (Electrolytic capacitor) in paralle with a 0.1 μF capacitor at rated line voltage and load ranges.
3 Derating is required.
PART NUMBER KEY
MDP65 - 1X VV - YYYY
MDP65 = High Density Power 65 W Series
Type / Product Series
Connector Type
12 = PCB Mounting
13 = Header Connector
Any alpha, numberic or
alphanumeric character or blank
Minor Output Variations / Circuit
05 =   5 V   12 = 12 V   15 = 15 V
24 = 24 V   48 = 48 V   56 = 56 V
Output Voltage
Please read our datasheet & drawing disclaimer here.Please read our datasheet & drawing disclaimer here.
belfuse.com
Additional resources:  Product page  |  3D model  |  PCB footprint
Date 12/15/2025  |  Page  2 of 6BEL  |  SERIES: MDP65  |  DESCRIPTION: 65 W AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
INPUT
Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Input voltage Derate linearly from 100% at 115 VAC to 80% at 90 VAC 90 264 VAC
Input frequency 47 63 Hz
Input current 1.2 A
Inrush current 75 A
Leakage current 100 µA
No load input power 0.5 W
OUTPUT 4
Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Output power At 230 VAC 65 W
Efficiency At 230 VAC 85 92 %
Hold-up time 5 10 ms
Line regulation -1 1 %
Load regulation -1 1 %
Rise time 55 ms
No loadinput power 0.5 W
Transient response
Max excursion 5%; 50% step load change at 0.1 A/µs slew rate,
50% duty cycle, 50 Hz. Recovery time 5.
5 ms
Switching frequency 65 kHz
Start up delay At 115/230 VAC, full load 1 s
Over / undershoot Turn On / Off 10 %
Notes:
4 Specifications are for nominal input voltage 230 VAC, 25°C unless otherwise stated.
5 Not for parallel operation.
PROTECTIONS
Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Over current protection Hiccup mode; auto recovery 103 140 %
Over voltage protection Hiccup mode; auto recovery 110 140 %
Short circuit protection Hiccup mode; auto recovery
Over temperature protection Hiccup mode; auto recovery
SAFETY & COMPLIANCE
Parameter Compliant Min Typ Max Units
Approval agency Nemko, UL
Safety standards
IEC 60601-1, EN 60601-1
ANSI/AAMI ES 60601-1 & C-UL
(equivalent to CAN/CSA-C22.2  No.60601-1)
Safety file numbers
CB Certificate No.: NO133967
Nemko Certificate No.: P25228152
UL Certificate No.: UL-US-2589064-0, UL-CA-2565085-0
Equipment protection class Class II
Isolation voltage Input to Output (2x MOPP) 4000 VAC
MTBF Telcordia -SR332-issue 3 800 kH
Please read our datasheet & drawing disclaimer here.Please read our datasheet & drawing disclaimer here.